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Product Specifications

Catalogue Number
Product

CAS Number
Molecular Formula

Molecular Weight

Appearance

Melting Point
Loss on Drying

Assay by titration
Purity by HPLC
Application

Storage

30715
1,1'-Bi-2-naphthol

(#)-1,1'-Binaphthalene-2,2’-diol

(+)-2,2’-Dihydroxy-1,1’-dinaphthyl

602-09-5
C20H1402

286.33

White to light yellow crystalline powder
214-220 °C

<0.2%

>99%

>99.5%

Used as a chiral ligand in alkynylation, Diels-Alder and
assymmetric Michael addition reactions.

Store at 0-8 °C

For Laboratory Use Only



